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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3805
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2013
MAINTENANCE OF VIP SAMADHIS
Singh Shri Yashvir

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated and spent for maintenance of VIP Samadhis in Delhi during the last three years ;

(b) the criteria adopted for the size and area of VIP samadhis; (C) whether there is difference in size and area of VIP Samadhis;

(d) if so, the details thereof, Samadhis wise; and

(e) the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) The year-wise expenditure for last three years is as under:

S. No. Year Allocation (Lac Rs.) Expenditure (Lac Rs.)

1. 2009-10  301.00   301.00

2. 2010-11  447.00   446.86

3. 2011-12  608.00   602.76

(b)&(c) Samadhis of VIP in Delhi are located in undivided pocket of land. No physical demarcation exists between various Samadhis and no record of size and area Samadhi-wise is available.

(d)&(e) Does not arise.
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